78
Advanced Series Unit Heaters� Type AH /  AV
79
TM
Type EFX� Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan
The EFX Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan is designed for
hazardous and general purpose industrial applications. The
EFX is constructed with epoxy-coated steel panels and spark

Type EFX� Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan
EFX Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan
Model Coding
EXHAUST FAN MODEL
EFX EXHAUST FAN
FAN SIZE
12 12” DIA
16 16” DIA
20 20” DIA
24 24” DIA
30 30” DIA
CABINET MATERIAL
A EPOXY POWDER COATED
CARBON STEEL
B HERESITE® PHENOLIC COATED
CARBON STEEL
C STAINLESS STEEL
MOTOR ELECTRICAL SPECS
VOLTS PHASE HERTZ
A 115 1 60
B 208 1 60
C 208 3 60
D 230 1 60
E 230 3 60
F 460 1 60
G 460 3 60
H 575 3 60
I 220 1 50
J 380 3 50
K 440 3 50
MOTOR ENCLOSURE
1 TOTALLY ENCLOSED
2 X-PROOF, GR C, D ,E,F & G
3 WASHDOWN
4 WASHDOWN STAINLESS STEEL
5 SPECIAL MOTOR
EFX 12 A 1 A
BASE
MODEL
FAN
SIZE
CABINET
MATERIAL MOTOR
 Only available for Class I Group D, Class II Group F & G.
 Consult factory for motor availability.





80
Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan� Type EFX
81
TM
Type EFX� Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan
60 Hertz EFX Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan
Class I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups C,D, Class II, Div. 1 & 2, Groups E,F,G
Model Fan
Size Voltage Phase CFM
Approximate
Shipping
Weight
lbs kg
EFX-12A-2A 12 115 1 850 56 26
EFX-12A-2B 12 208 1 850 56 26
EFX-12A-2C 12 208 3 850 56 26
EFX-12A-2D 12 240 1 850 56 26
EFX-12A-2E 12 230 3 850 56 26
EFX-12A-2G 12 460 3 850 56 26
EFX-12A-2H 12 575 3 850 56 26
EFX-16A-2A 16 115 1 1825 61 29
EFX-16A-2B 16 208 1 1825 61 29
EFX-16A-2C 16 208 3 1825 61 29
EFX-16A-2D 16 230 1 1825 61 29
EFX-16A-2E 16 230 3 1825 61 29
EFX-16A-2G 16 460 3 1825 61 29
EFX-16A-2H 16 575 3 1825 61 29
EFX-20A-2A 20 115 1 3760 67 31
EFX-20A-2B 20 208 1 3760 67 31
EFX-20A-2C 20 208 3 3760 67 31
EFX-20A-2D 20 230 1 3760 67 31
EFX-20A-2E 20 230 3 3760 67 31
EFX-20A-2G 20 460 3 3760 67 31
EFX-20A-2H 20 575 3 3760 67 31
EFX-24A-2A 24 115 1 4180 96 44
EFX-24A-2B 24 208 1 4180 96 44
EFX-24A-2C 24 208 3 4180 96 44
EFX-24A-2D 24 230 1 4180 96 44
EFX-24A-2E 24 230 3 4180 96 44
EFX-24A-2G 24 460 3 4180 96 44
EFX-24A-2H 24 575 3 4180 96 44
EFX-30A-2A 30 115 1 4759 114 52
EFX-30A-2B 30 208 1 4759 114 52
EFX-30A-2C 30 208 3 4759 114 52
EFX-30A-2D 30 230 1 4759 114 52
EFX-30A-2E 30 230 3 4759 114 52
EFX-30A-2G 30 460 3 4759 114 52
EFX-30A-2H 30 575 3 4759 114 52
Performance Data for 60 Hertz Motor
82
TM
Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan� Type EFX

C
D
C
G
B F
G
E
50 Hertz EFX Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan
Class I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups C,D, Class II, Div. 1 & 2, Groups E,F,G
Model Fan
Size Voltage Phase CFM
Approximate
Shipping
Weight
lbs kg
EFX-12A-2I 12 220 1 702 56 26
EFX-12A-2J 12 380 3 702 56 26
EFX-12A-2K 12 440 3 702 56 26
EFX-16A-2I 16 220 1 1507 61 29
EFX-16A-2J 16 380 3 1507 61 29
EFX-16A-2K 16 440 3 1507 61 29
EFX-20A-2I 20 220 1 3106 67 31
EFX-20A-2J 20 380 3 3106 67 31
EFX-20A-2K 20 440 3 3106 67 31
EFX-24A-2I 24 220 1 3453 96 44
EFX-24A-2J 24 380 3 3453 96 44
EFX-24A-2K 24 440 3 3453 96 44
EFX-30A-2I 30 220 1 3931 114 52
EFX-30A-2J 30 380 3 3931 114 52
EFX-30A-2K 30 440 3 3931 114 52
Performance Data for 50 Hertz Motor
82
Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan� Type EFX
83